www.clancey.com • 1-800-747-7405
6
ROTARY LATCH
ELECTRONIC ACCESS
EL
EC
TR
ON

TTT - Raw cable extension portion of
LLLL length
How to Order
Step 1
Select mechanical override
lock and corresponding AC
actuator assembly and AC
cable bracket
Step 2
Determine mechanical cable
length required
Step 3
Order mechanical over ride
bracket (one per R4-EM latch)
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
E5 Latch
Push-to-Close assembly
See drawing J-E5-53-A
A5 Actuator A5-99-136
AND
AC Cable Bracket
 (Clockwise Rotation) AC-0-49617-11-R
OR
AC Cable Bracket
  (Counter Clockwise Rotation) AC-0-49617-11-L
LLLL
TTT
Mechanical Override Bracket
for R4-EM-1X and R4-EM-2X
versions
See drawing J-R4-EM-52
R4-EM-52
Mechanical Override Bracket
for R4-Em-4X and R4-EM-6X
versions.
See drawing J-R4-EM-72
R4-EM-72
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
PT Latch
Tubular Key cam Lock
See drawing J-PT-1
A5 Actuator A5-99-157
AND
AC Cable Bracket
 (Clockwise Rotation) AC-0-49618-11-R
OR
AC Cable Bracket
 (Counter Clockwise Rotation) AC-0-49618-11-L
www.clancey.com • 1-800-747-7405
14
LOCKING SWINGHANDLE
ELECTRONIC ACCESS
EL
EC
TR
ON
IC
 A
CC
ES
S,
 L
OC
KI
NG
 S
W
IN
GH
AN
DL
E
H3-EM ELECTRONIC

MAX Total Output: 4 Amps (2 Amps
per Output)
How to Order
1  Order one controller EA-KC2-201
2.  Order standard Southco
membrane EA-KC2-101,
EA-KC2-102, EA-KC2-103 &
EA-KC2-104. Contact Southco for
custom membrane keypad design.
3. Order Southco Power Supply
EA-A02-002 and select the
appropriate plug adapter if
needed.
4. Use latch wire harness
options table to select cable to
accommodate Southco EML
Controller Assembly
Part Number EA-KC2-201
www.clancey.com • 1-800-747-7405
24
KEY FOB
ELECTRONIC ACCESS
EL
EC
TR
ON
IC
 A
CC
ES
S,
 K
EY
 F
OB
EA-R01 RF CONTROLLER
12VDC
POWER
GND
A
OUTPUT 1
B
A
OUTPUT 2
B
A
AUX
GND
12VDC
Power Supply
Light/
Horn
RF CONTROLLER KIT PART NUMBER: EA-R01
Includes 1 receiver (EA-R01-201) and
2 transmitters (EA-R01-101)
The EA-R01 series RF Controller provides peace of
mind security with convenient and timesaving one

Do Not Exceed Max Latch Voltage
Max Output Per Latch: 2 Amps
How to Order
1  Order one Controller with USB
Cable: EA-A06-001
2.  Order Power Supply
EA-A02-002 and select the
appropriate plug adapter if
needed
3. Use latch wire harness options
table to select cable to
accommodate electromechanical
latches
129.6 (5.10)
12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5
1PWR 2
4
3
13
14
114.3 (4.5)
101.4 (3.99)
Ø 4.8 (.19)
2.7 (.10)
28.58
(1.12)
25.73
(1.01)
Latch
connectors
(Hirose P/N: DF11-6DP-2DS)
Latch connectors
(Hirose P/N: DF11-6DP-2DS)
Mini USB
connector
Latch connectors
(Hirose P/N: DF11-6DP-2DS)
Power inlet
2.0 x 6.0mm shielded
power jack
(CUI P/N: PJ-051A)
51.5 (2.02)
WIRE HARNESS OPTIONS
Part Number Length Connects to
EA-W01-200* 2 Meters Stripped and
Tinned
EA-W20-201-01* 2 Meters
EA-W20-201-01* 2 Meters
EA-W01-200-01* 2 Meters
EA-W02-203-01* 2 Meters
PART NUMBER
EA-A06-001
EA-A02-002
Power Supply
Controller Assembly
**EA-A02-002-1 NA 2-PIN included with EA-A02-002 Power
Supply.*Contact Clancey For Custom Lengths
1 Meter USB Cable (In-
cluded)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION FUNCTION
EA-A02-002** Power Supply
with NA 2-Pin